SF849624GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 96”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF849624GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 96”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
STANDARD FEATURES:
•	18-Gauge steel construction ensures
long-lasting strength
•	Full-length stainless steel hinges for

•	(1) Door with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(2) Tool Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(1) Lower Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
6 0 5 . 6 5 7. 1 3 8 1  |  sa l e s@S40S . C OM  |  www.S4 0 S . C OM REV 04.01.26
SF8410824GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 108”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8410824GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 108”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8412024GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 120”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8412024GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 120”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
STORAGE
•	(1) Storage Cabinet
•	78” or 84”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
9 ’  R u n
SF7810824GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 108”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7810824GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 108”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
24”D
78” or 84”H
108”W

•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(2) Tool Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(1) Lower Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
1 0 ’  R u n
SF7812024GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 120”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7812024GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 120”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
24”D
78” or 84”H
120”W

•	(2) Tool Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(1) Lower Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
6 0 5 . 6 5 7. 1 3 8 1  |  sa l e s@S40S . C OM  |  www.S4 0 S . C OM
1 2 ’  R u n
SF7814424GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 144”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7814424GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 144”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
24”D
78” or 84”H
144”W

•	78” or 84”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
SF8414424GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 144”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8414424GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 144”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
TOOL (SHOWN)
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(2) Tool Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(1) Lower Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
1 3 ’  R u n
SF7815624GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 156”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7815624GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 156”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
24”D
78” or 84”H
156”W

•	78” or 84”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
SF8415624GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 156”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8415624GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 156”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
TOOL (SHOWN)
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 24”W x 24”D

•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
24”D
78” or 84”H
168”W
37.5”H
24”W
24”W24”W
18”H
24”W24”W24”W
48”W
48”W
14”D
1 4 ’  R u n
SF7816824GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7816824GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
STORAGE
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 48”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
SF8416824GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8416824GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
TOOL (SHOWN)
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 48”W x 24”D

•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 24”W x 14”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
24”D
78” or 84”H
168”W
37.5”H
36”W24”W36”W
18”H
36”W24”W36”W
36”W 36”W
18”D
1 4 ’  R u n - g r o u p  2
SF7816824GR2-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7816824GR2-TOOL-SD 78”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
STORAGE
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 24”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(1) Upper Cabinet
•	18”H x 24”W x 18”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
•	(2) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 36”W x 18”D
•	(2) Doors with Open Storage
SF8416824GR2-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8416824GR2-TOOL-SD 84”H x 168”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
TOOL (SHOWN)
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 36”W x 24”D

•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
6 0 5 . 6 5 7. 1 3 8 1  |  sa l e s@S40S . C OM  |  www.S4 0 S . C OM
1 5 ’  R u n
SF7818024GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 180”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7818024GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 180”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
24”D
78” or 84”H
180”W
37.5”H
36”W36”W36”W
18”H
36”W36”W36”W
36”W
36”W
SF8418024GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 180”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8418024GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 180”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
TOOL (SHOWN)
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(2) Tool Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(1) Lower Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
1 7 ’  R u n
SF7820424GR-STORAGE-SD 78”H x 204”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF7820424GR-TOOL-SD 78”H x 204”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
24”D
78” or 84”H
204”W

•	78” or 84”H x 48”W x 24”D
•	(2) Doors with (3) Adjustable Shelves
•	(1) Tool Cabinet
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(6) Drawers
•	(2) 2” Drawers
•	(3) 4” Drawers
•	(1) 10” Drawer
•	(2) Lower Cabinets
•	37.5”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with (1) Adjustable Shelf
•	(1) 5” Drawer
•	(3) Upper Cabinets
•	18”H x 36”W x 24”D
•	(1) Door with Open Storage
SF8420424GR-STORAGE-SD 84”H x 204”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
SF8420424GR-TOOL-SD 84”H x 204”W x 24”D
Door Hinges:    Right    Left
TOOL (SHOWN)
•	(2) Storage Cabinets
•	78” or 84”H x 48”W x 24”D